THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRAMPTON

BY-LAW

Number ¢7‘/ 3. 2ol

A By-law to Amend User Fee By-law 380-2003, as amended,
re Brampton Transit / PRESTO Fares

WHEREAS By-law 380-2003 was passed pursuant to the Municipal Act,
2001, s. 391 (1) to impose fees or charges; and

WHEREAS pursuant to Council Resolution __ [é [- ‘ZOZO approved on
June 23, 2010, it is deemed appropriate to amend By-law 380-2003;

NOW THEREFORE the Council of The Corporation of the City of Brampton
ENACTS as follows:

1. That By-law 380-2003 is hereby amended by replacing Schedule G,
Transit Division Fees/Charges, with the Schedule set out in Appendix 1 to
this by-law.

2. This by-law shall come into force and effect as of June 24, 2010.

Read a first, second and third time passed this 23rd day of June, 2010.

Agproved as to content

Connor, Director of Transit

Approved as to
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Appendix1 T© BY.LAW «24¥3-52010

Schedule G - By-law 380-2003

(Amended by By-laws 51-2004, 393-2004, 200-2005, 418-2005, 174-2006,

2-2007, 174-2007, 382-2007, 320-2008)

Transit Division Fees/Charges
Works and Transportation Department

HST (if Total Rate
Base Rate applicable) (w/ HST)
Transit Division (Effective June 24, 2010)

Visually Impaired Patrons (with CNIB Card) Free Free
Pre-Schoolers (age 5 and under) Free Free
Adults (including College & University Students)

Cash Fare $3.00 $3.00
Tickets (Strip of 10) $25.00 $25.00
Tickets (Strip of 5) $12.50 $12.50
Weekly Pass $26.00 $26.00
Monthly Pass $102.00 $102.00
Students (Grades 1 to 12 with Activity Card)

Cash Fare $3.00 $3.00
Tickets (Strip of 10) $23.50 $23.50
Tickets (Strip of 5) $11.75 $11.75
Weekly Pass $24.50 $24.50
Monthly Pass $96.00 $96.00
Senior Citizens (65 years of age or over)

Cash Fare $3.00 $3.00
Tickets (Strip of 10) $15.00 $15.00
Tickets (Strip of 5) $7.50 $7.50
Weekly Pass $12.00 $12.00
Monthly Pass $47.00 $47.00
Veteran Pass Program
As per the Program Guidelines Free Free
Go Transit Fare Integration
As per the Program Guidelines | $0.65 | $0.65
GTA Weekly Pass
Set by TTC and other participating transit $52.00 $52.00

partners
Dufferin-Peel Catholic District School & Peel District School Board
Student Tickets (Strip of 10) $22.50 $22.50




G 2 To APPENDIXT To 1B7-LAW 2¥3-2010

Purchase Discount

For purchase of tickets and passes made 2.00%
directly from Brampton Transit by
authorized agents

Wonderland Express

Per person one-way $7.50 $7.50
Per family (of four individuals) one-way $22.00 $22.00
Charter Rate
Charter Rate $150.00/Hr. $19.50/Hr. $169.50/Hr.

PRESTO Fares (Set by the City of Brampton)

Adult e-Purse (per ride) $2.50 $2.50
Adult Weekly Pass $26.00 $26.00
Adult Monthly Pass $102.00 $102.00
Student e-Purse (per ride) $2.35 $2.35
Student Weekly Pass $24.50 $24.50
Student Monthly Pass $96.00 $96.00
Senior e-Purse (per ride) $1.50 $1.50
Senior Weekly Pass $12.00 $12.00
Senior Monthly Pass $47.00 $47.00

PRESTO Fees (Set by PRESTO)

Card Issuance Fee $6.00 $6.00
($1 to Brampton Transit & $5 to PRESTO)

Refund Fee 4.00% 4.00%
(2% to Brampton Transit & 2% to PRESTO)

Overdraft Fee (Paid to PRESTO) $0.25 $0.25
Commission on e-Purse Farecard Loads 2.00% 2.00%
(Paid to Brampton Transit)

Commission on e-Purse Farecard 2.00% 2.00%
Payments (Paid to PRESTO)




